
    Zwartkops      Red Star     Zwartkops      Red Star     Zwartkops      Red Star     Zwartkops

   27 January      23 March      20 April      15 June  24 Augustus 21 September   2 November TOTAL

Pos. Competitor Name & Surname Lic Num Veh No. Vehicle TOTAL Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index

1 Andre Ten Napel 12789 117 90 1976 VW Scirocco 124 15 8 26 8 18 6 28 15 124

2 Stuart Konig 2283 53 90 1976 VW Scirocco 118 13 10 24 13 16 9 26 7 118

3 Gavin Lundin 1432 11 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 113 15 25 9 15 4 27 18 113

4 Jono Konig 2285 54 90 1976 VW Scirocco 111 17 25 2 18 7 27 15 111

5 Mike Bishop 3925 107 80 1969 Renault Gordini 109 19 10 25 10 20 8 17 0 109

6 Riaan de Ru 9997 15 80 Ford Prefect 100 25 11 18 9 26 11 100

7 Sean Hepburn 8655 65 80 1975 Datsun 1200 Delux 98 8 30 5 15 3 28 9 98

8 Grant Cramer 37231 47 80 Datsun 1200 GX 97 6 4 23 9 12 9 26 8 97

9 Nigel Townsend 37294 94 80 1974 Ford Escort Mk1 83 19 19 8 30 7 83

10 Michael Lundin 40862 06 80 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 80 15 2 19 9 8 23 4 80

11 Andre vd Merwe 2086 74 90 1974 Porsche RSR 79 7 24 14 24 10 79

12 Cameron Foster 29149 121 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 73 12 5 26 14 16 73

13 Ian Odendaal 14213 127 80 1974 Ford Escort Mk1 68 18 7 25 4 14 68

14 Jannie van Rooyen 1865 111 90 1976 VW Scirocco 64 19 9 28 8 64

15 Travis Jensen 3974 21 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 63 18 24 17 4 63

16 George Avvakoumides 3808 16 90 1974 Porsche 911 57 19 6 7 24 1 57

17 Terence Ladner 19721 108 80 1974 VW Scirocco 56 16 1 10 19 10 56

18 Johan van der Walt 6905 722 80 1973 Mercedes 280E 53 19 8 16 10 53

19 Shane McLachlan 7357 70 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 52 17 2 25 8 52

20 Franz Jensen 5375 4 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 45 26 15 4 45

21 Nicky Dicks 5645 37 90 1974 Porsche RSR 35 26 9 35

22 Louis Cloete 20226 170 80 1971 VW Beetle 33 10 3 20 33

23 Peter Ross 16014 165 80 1970 Alfa GTV 25 16 9 25

24 Keegan Ward 70 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 24 18 6 24

= Craig Harres 79 24 24 24

26 Derick Smalberger 8225 555 80 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 22 18 4 22

27 Jensen Ewart 99985 305 90 1982 Alfa Alfetta 21 14 7 21

28 John McLachlan 6656 64 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 20 10 10 20

29 Rene van Rensburg 1907 150 80 1976 Ford Escort Mk2 19 19 19

30 Phillip Pantazis 3509 240 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 17 17 17

31 Cor Kraamwinkel 1079 207 80 1969 BMW 2002 16 10 6 16

32 Johan Gouws 12923 137 80 1979 VW Scirocco Mk1 15 15 15

33 Willem Vorster 263 80 1976 Ford Escort Mk2 13 6 7 13

= Peder Jensen 3979 97 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 13 2 9 2 13

35 Sophos Pantazis 2196 241 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 12 12 12

36 Stefan Puschavez 6502 911 90 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 10 5 5 10

37 Josef Kotze 25459 5 80 1977 Mercedes 280 E 8 8 8

= Hermanus Babst 31666 22 80 1969 Mazda R100 8 8 8

39 Tihan van Rooyen 26354 924 90 1984 Porsche 924 6 3 3 6

40 Ian Richards 3 80 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 5 4 1 5

41 John Simpson 2345 12 80 1965 Alfa GT Junior 3 3 3

42 Ian Kilburn 21388 37 80 1972 Datsun GX Coupe 1 1 1

                                                                             2024 SOUTH AFRICAN NORTHERN REGIONS HRSA REGIONAL OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP



Zwartkops Red Star Zwartkops Red Star Zwartkops Red Star Zwartkops

27 January  23 March        20 April        15 June     24 August     21 September    2 November TOTAL

Pos. Competitor Name & Surname Lic Num Veh No. Vehicle TOTAL Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Atten. Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Atten. Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Atten. Class R1 R2

1 Jono Konig 2285 54 90 1976 VW Scirocco 87 D 9 8 D 7 8 10 D 9 9 D 9 8 10 87

= Andre Ten Napel 12789 117 90 1976 VW Scirocco 87 C 7 8 C 8 8 10 C 9 9 C 9 9 10 87

3 Gavin Lundin 1432 11 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 82 D 8 7 D 8 7 10 D 7 8 D 8 9 10 82

4 Mike Bishop 3925 107 80 1969 Renault Gordini 81 G 9 10 G 8 7 10 G 10 10 G 7 10 81

= Sean Hepburn 8655 65 80 1975 Datsun 1200 Delux 81 E 6 2 E 10 10 10 E 7 8 E 9 9 10 81

6 Stuart Konig 2283 53 90 1976 VW Scirocco 79 C 6 7 C 7 7 10 C 8 8 C 8 8 10 79

7 Andre vd Merwe 2086 74 90 1974 Porsche RSR 69 B 7 B 7 7 10 B 7 7 B 7 7 10 69

= Riaan de Ru 9997 15 80 Ford Prefect 69 G 7 8 10 G 9 9 G 8 8 10 69

9 Nigel Townsend 37294 94 80 1974 Ford Escort Mk1 68 E 10 9 E 10 9 E 10 10 10 68

10 Grant Cramer 37231 47 80 Datsun 1200 GX 67 E 3 3 E 7 6 10 E 6 6 E 8 8 10 67

11 Michael Lundin 40862 06 80 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 66 F 8 7 E 4 5 10 E 4 5 E 6 7 10 66

12 Travis Jensen 3974 21 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 59 E 8 10 E 5 9 10 D 7 10 59

13 Ian Odendaal 14213 127 80 1974 Ford Escort Mk1 57 F 10 8 F 7 8 10 F 7 7 57

14 Cameron Foster 29149 121 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 54 F 6 6 F 9 7 10 F 8 8 54

15 George Avvakoumides 3808 16 90 1974 Porsche 911 50 C 9 10 C 7 C 7 7 10 50

16 Jannie van Rooyen 1865 111 90 1976 VW Scirocco 47 C 10 9 C 9 9 10 47

17 Terence Ladner 19721 108 80 1974 VW Scirocco 45 E 9 7 E 10 E 9 10 45

18 Shane McLachlan 7357 70 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 42 F 7 10 F 8 7 10 42

19 Franz Jensen 5375 4 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 41 E 8 8 10 E 8 7 41

20 Johan van der Walt 6905 722 80 1973 Mercedes 280E 35 G 10 9 G 8 8 35

21 Louis Cloete 20226 170 80 1971 VW Beetle 30 E 5 5 E 6 4 10 30

22 Nicky Dicks 5645 37 90 1974 Porsche RSR 26 B 8 8 10 26

23 Craig Harres 79 24 F 7 7 10

24 John McLachlan 6656 64 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 20 E 4 6 E 10 20

25 Rene van Rensburg 1907 150 80 1976 Ford Escort Mk2 19 D 10 9 19

26 Keegan Ward 70 80 Datsun 1200 GX 18 F 9 9 18

= Derick Smalberger 8225 555 80 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 18 F 9 9 18

28 Phillip Pantazis 3509 240 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 17 D 7 10 17

29 Peter Ross 16014 165 80 1970 Alfa GTV 16 G 8 8 16

30 Johan Gouws 12923 137 80 1979 VW Scirocco Mk1 15 E 7 8 15

31 Jensen Ewart 99985 305 90 1982 Alfa Alfetta 14 G 7 7 14

32 Sophos Pantazis 2196 241 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 12 D 6 6 12

33 Peder Jensen 3979 97 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 11 E 2 E 5 4 11

34 Cor Kraamwinkel 1079 207 80 1969 BMW 2002 10 F 5 5 10

35 Josef Kotze 25459 5 80 1977 Mercedes 280 E 8 F 4 4 8

= Hermanus Babst 31666 22 80 1969 Mazda R100 8 D 8 8

37 Willem Vorster 263 80 1976 Ford Escort Mk2 6 E 3 3 6

38 Stefan Puschavez 6502 911 90 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 5 C 5 5

39 Ian Richards 3 80 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 4 E 4 4

40 John Simpson 2345 12 80 1965 Alfa GT Junior 3 F 3 3

= Tihan van Rooyen 26354 924 90 1984 Porsche 924 3 F 3 3

42 Ian Kilburn 21388 37 80 1972 Datsun GX Coupe 1 E 1 1

                                                                             2024 SOUTH AFRICAN NORTHERN REGIONS HRSA REGIONAL SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP



Zwartkops Red Star Zwartkops Red Star Zwartkops Red Star Zwartkops SUB

27 January 23 March 20 April  15 June 24 Augustus 21 September 2 November TOTAL

Pos. Competitor Name & Surname Lic Num Veh No. Vehicle TOTAL R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points

1 Stuart Konig 2283 53 1976 VW Scirocco 39 1 10 8 3 1 10 2 9 4 7 39

2 Andre Ten Napel 12789 117 1976 VW Scirocco 37 3 8 9 2 5 6 5 6 1 10 6 5 37

3 Riaan de Ru 9997 15 Ford Prefect 31 2 9 9 2 2 9 2 9 9 2 31

= Gavin Lundin 1432 11 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 31 7 4 6 5 7 4 3 8 1 10 31

5 Grant Cramer 37231 47 Datsun 1200 GX 30 NQ 7 4 5 6 8 3 7 4 6 5 6 5 8 3 30

6 Mike Bishop 3925 107 1969 Renault Gordini 28 1 10 1 10 3 8 28

7 Jono Konig 2285 54 1976 VW Scirocco 24 10 1 10 1 4 7 5 6 2 9 24

8 Cameron Foster 29149 121 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 19 6 5 4 7 4 7 19

9 Johan van der Walt 6905 722 1973 Mercedes 280E 18 3 8 1 10 18

10 Jannie van Rooyen 1865 111 1976 VW Scirocco 17 2 9 3 8 17

= Sean Hepburn 8566 65 1975 Datsun 1200 Delux 17 6 5 10 1 9 2 8 3 5 6 17

12 Nigel Townsend 37294 94 1974 Ford Escort Mk1 15 3 8 4 7 15

13 Michael Lundin 40862 06 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 14 9 2 6 5 8 3 7 4 14

14 Ian Odendaal 14213 127 1974 Ford Escort Mk1 11 4 7 7 4 11

= Terance Ladner 19721 108 1974 VW Scirocco 11 10 1 1 10 11

16 Shane McMachlan 7357 70 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 10 9 2 3 8 10

= Andre van der Merwe 2086 74 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 10 9 2 3 8

18 Peter Ross 16014 165 1970 Alfa GTV 9 2 9 9

= Nicky Dicks 5645 37 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 9 2 9 9

20 Willem Vorster 263 1976 Ford Escort Mk2 7 4 7 7

= Jensen Ewart 99985 305 1982 Alfa Alfetta 7 4 7 7

= George Avvakoumides 3808 16 1974 Porsche 911 7 5 6 10 1 7

23 Keegan Ward 70 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 6 5 6 6

= Cor Kraamwinkel 1079 207 1969 BMW 2002 6 5 6 6

25 Stefan Puschavez 6502 911 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 5 6 5 5

26 Franz Jensen 5375 4 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 4 8 3 10 1 4

= Travis Jensen 3974 21 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 4 7 4

= Derick Smalberger 8225 555 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 4 7 4 4

29 Louis Cloete 20226 170 1971 VW Beetle 3 8 3 3

= Tihan van Rooyen 26354 924 1984 Porsche 924 3 8 3 3

31 Peder Jensen 3979 97 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 2 9 2 2

32 Ian Richards 3 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 1 10 1 1

                                                                             2024 SOUTH AFRICAN NORTHERN REGIONS HRSA REGIONAL INDEX CHAMPIONSHIP


